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CoChairman Malocsay called the meeting to order at730PM
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approval of the minutes of the November 2010 meeting
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minutes with no additions or corrections
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CoChairman Malocsay All in favor any opposed

All in favor Four Ayes motion carried
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Public nearing ofiiiAltityfor property located at Q1 Brady ioad
Warwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as Section fi4 Block 1

tat 54 and Located in an MT bistrict for a variance of Sectirin 44ivand

16445Dpermitting a 2 lot subdivision where proposed Lot 2 is 29 acres and 5

red and Section iiaof the Town taw permitting a residence on

a private road Continued from the1122J2O1O meeting
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ti o icKpublic earirg of THOlIlAS i3EiRREfor property loc ted at83Trners
Road Vltarwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as Section 23
Rlort 1 ot raiand located in an Ri district for a variance of section a4d N

of the Town Code reducing 1 side setback from 42 feet to 17 feet for
N pose ofcos ctio of anaached garage and en to an existing single

family residence Continued from the3122J2010 meeting
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MR SILVESTRI I dontthink its fair that 1 should be

impacted because of it I live in a Historical home in the Historical District its in

a RU district itsagainst the zoning there There is a reason for those setbacks

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY At this point we need to send a

letter stating the Boards position and see if we cantget this resolved

Continued to the February 2011 meeting

tatearrival of applicant

MRS HAMLING Im so sorry incorrectly believed

that there was no meeting tonight

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY We are asking for a screening plan
because we feel some screening could put in since it is so close to the property
line

MRS HAMLING Yes I thought that was what we

decided the last time

ATTORNEY FINK Your husband attended the last

meeting and stated that you both had decided that you didntwant to do any

more plantings

MRS HAMLING Well I actually told him to let me

handle it I prefer to remain on friendly ermsiitl myeiglors but recea
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neighbors dc discuss ie and resalve its not call the palice Whats a little
overboard

SCHUBACIC Plte even pointed ou to him that i
you didntreceive the variance that you could still construct the garage but that
it would be even closer to the property line but he didntcare

COCHAIRMAN MAlOCSAY He stated that no contact had been
made regarding a discussion about a screening plan

MRS HAMMING We are certainly wiling to add more

screening Im afraid were heading down a rocky road here I will call my
landscaper tomorrow Thank you
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Public Hearing of RICHARD BRENNAN for property located at 2 Marie Court
Warwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as Section 62 Biock 3

Lot 71 and located in an RU District for a variance of Section 16440 N reducing
front setbacks to 185 feet and 10 feet where 75 feet are required and

1 side setback to 185 feet where 75 feet are required for the purpose of

construction of an addition o an existing 1 amiiy dwelling Continued from the

11222010meeting

ATTORNEY FINK If the Board recalls with this

application we werentsure exactly where the boundary was and how far it

was from the road

MR BRENNAN 1 called my mortgage broker

and he supplied me with a survey

MR SCHUBACK The way the neighborhood is

with the streets the way they are his addition would not change the characr

of the neighborhood 11tlQSt of the cuses are right on top of the roadasywa so

it iiot going toCIixaiCanyLiiiti

CQCHAIRMAN MALDCSAY 1lVe ju3t really need to kow

the distance Is there anyone else here frorn the public who would like to
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property line Is this going to create an undesirable change in the character of

the neighborhood or be a detriment to nearby properties

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY No It is very much in

character with the rest of the neighborhood In fact his house is 3 lots

combined

ATTORNEY FINK

other means

Can this be achieved by any

MRS BRAMICH

ATTORNEY FINK

COCHAIRMAN

No

Is this a substantial variance

Yes

ATTORNEY FINK Is this going to have an

adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the

neighborhood

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

ATTORNEY FINK

No

Is itselfcreated

MR PAULSEN Yes I make a motion that this

is an Unlisted Action with no environmental impact

MRS BRAMICH

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

I second it

Any discussion all in favor

All in favor FourAyes motion carried

MRS BRAMICH I make a moion to grant the

variance allowing the applicant to construct a 30 X 18 foot addition which will

be 18 feet from the property line and a 30 x 6 foot audition which will be 5 feet

from the property line

MR SCHUBACK I second it

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting
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COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Any discussion all in favor

All in favor Four Ayes motion carried
Mgee o a qy 9

FEB 2 4 2011

A
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Public Hearing of ARLENE BEDROSS for property located at 201 Pine Island

turnpike Warwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as Section

29 Block 1 Lot 422 and located in an RU District for a variance of Section 16446

Special Conditions 16 101 allowing 2 horses on a lot with 15 acres where 4

acres are required a housing shed 60 feet from the lot line where 150 feet

are required and a penning area 15 feet from the lot line where 50 feet are

required Continued from the 11jZOj2010 meeting

ATTORNEY FINK At the last meeting it was suggested

by Mr Malocsay for the applicant to find out if she would be able to lease

additional land from the Town and she was to go to the Assessorsoffice to see

what she would have to do

MS BEDROSS Ive brought a copy of the letter I

sent to themIveyet to hear back from them

ATTORNEY FINK This letter was sent on December

24th 2010 The letter basically states what she needs and why she needs it It

ouid be my suggestion to wait one more month to see if you get a response tt

might be better is you sent it so you have a certificate of mailing

lS OEDROSS cdrresend n5s prorlern

ATTORNEY FINK lust put in the letter p4ease

espond say we can assume that if they dontrespond then theyre not

interested

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Is there anyone here from the public

t assthis application No This will stay open until next month Continued

to the februvey 2011 meeting

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page



FEB 24 011

Public Hearing of ROBERT CATHRYN ANDERS for property located at 78

Continental Road Warwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as

Section 66 Block 1 Lot 812 and located in an MT District for a variance of
Section 16440 N reducing front setback to 30 feet where 100 feet are

required for the purpose of construction of a 2 story addition to an existing
single family residence

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Please state your name and

explain to the Board what it is youd like to do

MR ANDERS My name is Robert Anders and
Im planning on adding another bedroom so that my granddaughter can have

her own bedroom and on the first floor will be a gym so that I donthave an

excuse not to exercise

ATTORNEY FINK

is 34 feet

MR ANDERS

How did you determine that it

In 2000 we built an addition to

the house and at that point in time it was just my wife and I the other bedroom

was for guests Shortly after that my daughter called me and said that she was

moving back home with my granddaughter so they have been living in the

guestroom for the last 8 or so years She is old enough now that wedlike for

her to have her own room so this addition is my solution

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Bob need some clarification

and correct me if Im wrong but if somebody is building something and the

structure is further away than the existing structure then the setback that

January 242011 ZBA Meeting
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theyreseeking is considered to be no more of an encroachment on a front yard
setback

ATTORNEY FINK Well the Building Department
still believes that they need an area variance And itstrue that its not anymore
of an encroachment

MR ANDERS I haventsubmitted this to the

Building Department

ATTORNEY FINK I have a letter here and if you
didntget disapproval then you wouldntbe here

MR ANDERS

ATTORNEY FINK

What is the date of this letter

December 6t 2010

MR ANDERS Weil I went to the Building
Department and they said I had to come here But I didntsubmit the drawings

ATTORNEY FINK Its basically the same thing

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Is there anyone from the

public here to address this application No The public hearing is still open

Youve already answered many of the questions the Board usually asks The
addition itself is set back further than the house is as far as the setbacks So

when you talk about the character of the neighborhood it is no different than

other houses The public hearing is now closed

ATTORNEY FINK is this going to create an

undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or be a detriment to

nearby properties

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

ATTORNEY FINK

other means

No

Can this be achieved by any

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

ATTORNEY FINK

MRS 6RAMICH

No

Is this a substantial variance

Yes

ATTORNEY FINK is this going to have an

adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the

neighborhood

MR PAULSEN No

ATTORNEY FINK Is itselfcreated

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Yes

ATTORNEY FINK This is deemed to be a Type II

Action so we donthave togo through the Environmentai Impact resolution

MRS 6RAMICH I make a motion to grant this
variance as advertised allowing an addition to be constructed 30 feet from
the property line to the existing single family dwelling

MR PAULSEN

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

I second it

Any discussion all in favor

All in favor Four Ayes motion carried

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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Public Hearing of JOHN JOHANSENLONGHOUSE CREEK DESIGN INC2 for

property located at 1302 Rt 17A Greenwood Lake New York and designated on

the Town tax map as Section 66 Block 1 Lot 662 and located in an MT District

for a variance of Section 16440N reducing front setback to 0 feet where
100 feet are required for the purpose of construction of a porch extending 48

inches from the front of the existing building replacing an existing planter
which extends 43 inches from the front of the existing building

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY I will have to abstain from

hearing this application Mrs eramich will take my place

MR JOHANSEN Well first of ali its not in

Greenwood Lake its actually in the Town of Warwick And when the notice

went out saying that its 0 setback and I dontbelieve thatscorrect The

existing planter is a minimum of 37 feet 9 inches from the center of the road
the edge of the pavement is 26 feet6 inches and fora 50 foot Right of Way its

12 feet 9 off center

MRS BRAMICH

recently

MR JOHANSEN

Werentyou before the Board

I was here 6 months ago

ATTORNEY FINK It looks as though this addition

is going to go right to your property line Is that correct

MR JOHANSEN I dont know 1 took the

measurements from the edge of the pavement

ATTORNEY FINK Thats not how it is measured
It should be measured from your property line

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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MR PAULSEN

Do you have any stakes there

MR JOHANSEN

MR PAULSEN

MR JOHANSEN

Where is your property line

No

Do you have a survey

No I dont

MR PAULSEN WeN you have to get a survey
and have some stakes put in Otherwise for all we know it could be right in the
middle of the road

MR JOHANSEN Its replacing an existing
planter it wouldntbe in the middle of the road

ATTORNEY FINK Where is the file on this is

there anything in there from the County

MRS BRAMICH When you came before us 6

months ago for a variance to change the use of this to make this a wood

working shop when you got that how come now youreasking to tear this out

and put a porch in there

MR JOHANSEN It looks like a porch but its

actually a covered walkway It will provide handicap access on the end and

allow the flow of people to enter the building from the side instead of the front

MRS BRAMICH So youre saying that the

manufacturing of the woodworking is going to be open to the public Its going
to be a store

MR JOHANSEN The retail portion is On the

left hand side will be the Gallery and then my workshop will be in this portion
here

MRS BRAMICH

further

It the porch coming out any

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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MR JOHANSEN No not any further than the

planter

MRS BRAMICH I donthave a problem with it

everything he has done to the property has been an upgrade Its just beautiful

ATTORNEY FINK According to the survey

submitted I believe shows 4 feet I do not believe it shows a planter As Norman

points out who knows exactly where this addition is going to end up

MR PAULSEN Where did this document

come from

MRIOHANSEN Im not sure 1 think we found

it while researching during the process of buying the property

ATTORNEY FINK The only thing that has to be

run is the front line When you bought it you didntsurvey it

MR JOHANSEN No

MRS BRAMICH 1d like to open this up to the

public Is there anyone here to address this application No This will stay open
and be continued to the February meeting so that the applicant can have it

surveyed Continued to the February 2011 meeting

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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Public Hearing of THOMAS J WARREN for property located at 58 Ryerson
Road Warwick New York and designated on the Town tax map as Section 40

Block 1 Lots 19 20 21 and located in an RU District for a variance of the use

and area requirements of the Code allowing a horse barnstable in a 2 acre

parcel located 94 feet from the front line 695 feet from one sideline and 779

feet from the other side line

ATTORNEY FINK Before we go into this Id like
to explain some of the issues with this application As you point out you have a

shed that is on the lot so its a principal use as opposed to an accessory use

Insofar as accessory use you can keep horses but there are special conditions
One of the conditions is that you have to have 10 acres But thats a

commercialagricultural operation If it is an accessory use to a structure it

requires 3 acres for the first animal and 1 acre for each additional animal

MR SCHUBACK

have

How many horses do you

MR WARREN This is mine and this is my

sons It was all one piece It was all my property So I have the landIve had

these horses for over 15 years We have a total of 14 acres between my son and

me with 4 horses on it

ATTORENY FINK We have the same situation as

the previous application If the previous applicant can tease land even if she

doesntown it that would fulfill the acreage requirement So in this particular
instance the acreage requirements to an extent anyway would be fulfilledThe

issue would not be so much as that there are lot lines they are separate tax lots

and separate deeded lots presumably thats not the issue The other issues are

setbacks and the principle issue is that we have a lot that theyrelooking for an

January 242011 ZBA Meeting Page
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accessory use and it has to be a principle use Weve run into this before where
people have put up garages on separate lots and the obvious solution is to erase
the lot lines and then it becomes an accessory

MRS BRAMICH

properties
Oo you live on any of the

MR WARREN

ATTORNEY FINK

Yes

The last time we had a

problem where somebody put up a garage on a lot i do not believe it was

contiguous to the house lot

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY
road between it

It wasntbecause there was a

ATTORNEY FINK Here we have contiguous
properties 1 suggest that it might not be irrational for the Board to interpret
that we have contiguous properties even though they are separate tax lots That
it could still be deemed an accessory use to a contiguous residential property

MRS BRAMICH Could the barn be set back
further

MR WARREN Well thats the problem The
reason its there is because the land there is all wet and thats the driest spot
that I had and when I went for the building permit they said I couldntbuild it
because I didnthave enough land

ATTORNEY FINK Looking at this again it really
is 100 feet because youre talking about the housing of animals within 150 feet
but it goes on to say no storage of manure or other odor or dust producing
substances within 150 feet So it really is 100 and not 150 feet unless you are

storing manure or dust producing substances

MR WARREN NoIm not

January 24 2011 ZBA Meeting Page
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MRS BRAMICH So the variance would be 6

feet

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Id like to open this up to the

public Is there anyone here to address this application No Do we have any
more questions for the applicant

ATTORNEY FINK Weli were looking at a

setback reduction from 100 feet to 94 feet and then were looking at an

interpretation The interpretation being in substance that the requirement that
the accessory use and the principal use be on the same lot is satisfied when the

applicant owns contiguous lots and that accessory use is subject to a dwelling
on a contiguous lots

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY The public hearing is now

closed

ATTORNEY FINK Insofar as the setback is

concerned it that going to create an undesirable change in the character of the

neighborhood or be a detriment to nearby properties

MRS BRAMICH

ATTORNEY FINK

other feasible means

No

Can it be achieved by any

MRS BRAMICH

ATTORNEY FINK

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

No

Is it a substantial variance

No

ATTORNEY FINK Is this going to have an

adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the

neighborhood

MR SCHUBACK No

January 242011 ZBA Meeting Page
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ATTORNEY FINK

MR PAUISEN

Is itselfcreated

Yes

MR SCHUBACK I motion that this is an

Unlisted Action with no environmental impact

MR PAULSEN

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

I second it

Any discussion all in favor

All in favor Four Ayes motion carried

MRS BRAMICH I motion that this is an

Interpretation by the Board that the requirement that the accessory use and the
principal use be on the same lot is satisfied when the applicant owns contiguous
lots and that accessory use is subject to a dwelling on a contiguous lots and the
variance for the setback reduction from 100 feet to 94 feet be granted

MR PAUL5EN

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY

I second it

Any discussion all in favor

All in favor Four Ayes motion carried
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Public Hearing of EMANUELE INTORRELLA for property located at 34 West

Cove Road Sterling Forest New York and designated on the Town tax map as

Section 76 Block 1 Lot 52 for a variance of Section 16441A1permitting an

existing shed in the front yard setback

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY Please explain to the Board
what youd like to do

MRINTORRELLA My name is Emanuele
Intorrella and Im here because in the process of applying for a refinance it

came up that there is an existing violation for a shed thats on the property t

bought the house in 2003 and it didntcome up then 1t was a new shed at the

time I purchased the property and since thenIve been thinking of replacing it

with a larger one which would have to be closer to the house So at the very

least I need a variance for the one already there and at best a variance to put
up a new larger one

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY We need to first look at the

violation itself

ATTORNEY FINK We really cant look at

something that you haventeven applied for and been rejected for

MRINTORELLA I understand 1 was just
confused about how to approach this

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY So when you purchased the

property the shed was already there

MR INTORRELLA Yes

ATTORNEY FINK What happens is some

building departments when they give applications will actually go out and look

and had they done that they would have seen the violation Others simply look
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at the file and see that there are no existing violations That doesntmean that
there isntone just that it is not in the file And clearly that is what happened in

this instance

MR INTORELLA 1ve brought with me 2 letters
from the neighbors stating that theyreokay with it No one objects to it We
need it because there is no storage in my house theres no basement There is
no other place on the property to put it The backyard is in a flood zone and

cosmetically this is the only logical place and its already been there for the last
7 years

COCHAIRMAN MALOCSAY This application is now open
to the public Is there anyone here from the public to address this application
No We will leave it open Diane are you familiar with the area

MRS BRAMICH Yes all the properties are very

similar very small This would not change the character of the neighborhood it
is quite typical On the map you show something besides the shed What is this
other area highlighted in yellow

MR INTORELLA

ATTORNEY FINK

That is my deck

We have other issues here

though We are dealing with an existing shed but what about the exterior

renovations and open deck My point is thatIm looking at the violations Lets
assume you get a variance for the shed but about the other ones Have you

removed those

MR INTORELLA The deck is still there but it

was there when I bought it

ATTORNEY FINK That doesntmatter

MRINTORELLA 1 dontknow if it was a

violation There was a letter to remove the shed but it didntsay anything about

the deck l have a building permit for when they installed the deck
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ATTORNEY FINK My suggestion is for us to

continue this until the next meeting and that you amend your application to

include the removal of the existing shed and replace it with a larger one That

avoids having to come back before us toget a variance for the new larger one

MR INTORELLA

you Continued to the February 2411 meeting

Meeting adjourned

Alright I will do that Thank

Frances N Sanford ZBA Recording Secretary
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